[Accept-Expend State Grant]

1

2 3

4 5

program.

6 7

9

8

11

10

12 13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23 24

25

San Francisco Fire Department

Recommended:

Department Head

Resolution authorizing the Department of FIRE to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$101,366 from the Office of Traffic Safety for the "Please Abide, Move Aside"

WHEREAS, the "Please Abide, Move Aside" program will conduct a public education campaign encouraging the driving public to yield safely to responding emergency vehicles through distribution of educational materials (some in multiple languages), development of a permanent website, advertisement on buses and other public venues, and development of Public Service Announcements; and,

WHEREAS, the Fire Department proposes to maximize use of available grant funds on program expenditures by not including indirect costs in the grant budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs in the grant budget; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED. That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Fire Department to accept and expend the funding from the Office of Traffic Safety.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

1 COOTAGO		
File Number:	021238	Date Passed:
Resolution autho	rizing the San Fra 366 from the Offic	ancisco Fire Department to accept and expend a new grant in the se of Traffic Safety for the "Please Abide, Move Aside" program.
_		
August 26, 200	2 Board of Supe	rvisors — ADOPTED
		imiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, cin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 021238	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 26, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Strick.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	SEP 0 6 200	32

Date Approved